
2019 2018 [+/-]mkg [+/-]% 2019-20 2018-19 [+/-]mkg [+/-]%

Assam Valley 671.44 645.14 26.30 4.08 651.43 655.26 -3.83 -0.58

Cachar 45.05 46.77 -1.72 -3.68 43.95 46.09 -2.14 -4.64

Total Assam 716.49 691.91 24.58 3.55 695.38 701.35 -5.97 -0.85

Dooars 240.25 226.11 14.14 6.25 235.63 227.08 8.55 3.77

Terai 176.08 160.20 15.88 9.91 172.41 159.44 12.97 8.13

Darjeeling 7.96 7.69 0.27 3.51 7.85 7.70 0.15 1.95

Total West Bengal 424.29 394.00 30.29 7.69 415.89 394.22 21.67 5.50

Others 30.31 27.85 2.46 8.83 29.42 28.46 0.96 3.37

Total North India 1171.09 1113.76 57.33 5.15 1140.69 1124.03 16.66 1.48

Tamil Nadu 155.31 158.86 -3.55 -2.23 156.00 160.15 -4.15 -2.59

Kerala 59.05 60.82 -1.77 -2.91 59.26 60.76 -1.50 -2.47

Karnataka 4.63 5.19 -0.56 -10.79 4.86 5.10 -0.24 -4.71

Total South India 218.99 224.87 -5.88 -2.61 220.12 226.01 -5.89 -2.61

Cumulative Total 1390.08 1338.63 51.45 3.84 1360.81 1350.04 10.77 0.80

In Mkgs

JANUARY TO DECEMBER
District / States

APRIL TO MARCH

  INDIAN CROP 



2019 2018

Qty [Mkgs] % Qty [Mkgs] % Qty [Mkgs] % Qty [Mkgs] % Qty [Mkgs] Qty [Mkgs]

Assam Valley 350.61 52% 341.04 53% 320.83 48% 304.10 47% 671.44 645.14

Cachar 44.47 99% 46.38 99% 0.58 1% 0.39 1% 45.05 46.77

Total Assam 395.08 55% 387.42 56% 321.41 45% 304.49 44% 716.49 691.91

Dooars 133.61 56% 128.01 57% 106.64 44% 98.10 43% 240.25 226.11

Terai 45.96 26% 41.15 26% 130.12 74% 119.05 74% 176.08 160.20

Darjeeling 7.86 99% 7.51 98% 0.10 1% 0.18 2% 7.96 7.69

Total West Bengal 187.43 44% 176.67 45% 236.86 56% 217.33 55% 424.29 394.00

Others 10.45 34% 11.37 41% 19.86 66% 16.48 59% 30.31 27.85

Total North India 592.96 51% 575.46 52% 578.13 49% 538.30 48% 1171.09 1113.76

Tamil Nadu 60.27 39% 62.05 39% 95.04 61% 96.81 61% 155.31 158.86

Kerala 47.43 80% 49.85 82% 11.62 20% 10.97 18% 59.05 60.82

Karnataka 4.40 95% 4.90 94% 0.23 5% 0.29 6% 4.63 5.19

Total South India 112.10 51% 116.80 52% 106.89 49% 108.07 48% 218.99 224.87

Cumulative Total 705.06 51% 692.26 52% 685.02 49% 646.37 48% 1390.08 1338.63

In Mkgs   

   INDIAN CROP CALENDER YEAR 2019

District / States

BIG GROWERS SMALL GROWERS TOTAL

2019 2018 2019 2018



2019-20 2018-19

Qty [Mkgs] % Qty [Mkgs] % Qty [Mkgs] % Qty [Mkgs] % Qty [Mkgs] Qty [Mkgs]

Assam Valley 342.38 53% 344.06 53% 309.05 47% 311.20 47% 651.43 655.26

Cachar 43.37 99% 45.74 99% 0.58 1% 0.35 1% 43.95 46.09

Total Assam 385.75 55% 389.80 56% 309.63 45% 311.55 44% 695.38 701.35

Dooars 130.66 55% 128.98 57% 104.97 45% 98.10 43% 235.63 227.08

Terai 43.77 25% 42.16 26% 128.64 75% 117.28 74% 172.41 159.44

Darjeeling 7.75 99% 7.52 98% 0.10 1% 0.18 2% 7.85 7.70

Total West Bengal 182.18 44% 178.66 45% 233.71 56% 215.56 55% 415.89 394.22

Others 10.11 34% 11.47 40% 19.31 66% 16.99 60% 29.42 28.46

Total North India 578.04 51% 579.93 52% 562.65 49% 544.10 48% 1140.69 1124.03

Tamil Nadu 60.45 39% 62.09 39% 95.55 61% 98.06 61% 156.00 160.15

Kerala 47.65 80% 49.64 82% 11.61 20% 11.12 18% 59.26 60.76

Karnataka 4.61 95% 4.83 95% 0.25 5% 0.27 5% 4.86 5.10

Total South India 112.71 51% 116.56 52% 107.41 49% 109.45 48% 220.12 226.01

Cumulative Total 690.75 51% 696.49 52% 670.06 49% 653.55 48% 1360.81 1350.04

In Mkgs   

TOTAL

   INDIAN CROP FINANCIAL YEAR 2019-20

District / States

BIG GROWERS SMALL GROWERS

2019-2020 2018-2019 2019-2020 2018-2019



CTC ORTH GREEN TOTAL CTC ORTH GREEN TOTAL CTC ORTH GREEN TOTAL

JAN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.03 2.77 0.42 14.22 11.03 2.77 0.42 14.22

FEB 4.45 0.15 0.04 4.64 8.06 1.87 0.23 10.16 12.51 2.02 0.27 14.80

MAR 54.42 4.73 0.34 59.49 11.46 3.18 0.46 15.10 65.88 7.91 0.80 74.59

APR 61.97 8.04 0.46 70.47 10.84 2.82 0.36 14.02 72.81 10.86 0.82 84.49

MAY 99.60 11.48 1.25 112.33 17.35 4.16 0.48 21.99 116.95 15.64 1.73 134.32

JUN 109.94 14.18 1.43 125.55 19.57 4.83 0.59 24.99 129.51 19.01 2.02 150.54

JUL 138.03 14.69 1.79 154.51 17.21 4.01 0.50 21.72 155.24 18.70 2.29 176.23

AUG 141.20 14.54 1.72 157.46 11.55 2.89 0.33 14.77 152.75 17.43 2.05 172.23

SEP 153.88 13.28 1.74 168.90 12.33 3.97 0.60 16.90 166.21 17.25 2.34 185.80

OCT 141.67 8.97 1.17 151.81 19.41 5.10 0.74 25.25 161.08 14.07 1.91 177.06

NOV 112.71 4.16 0.87 117.74 16.44 4.55 0.76 21.75 129.15 8.71 1.63 139.49

DEC 46.75 0.94 0.50 48.19 13.94 3.73 0.45 18.12 60.69 4.67 0.95 66.31

TOTAL 1064.62 95.16 11.31 1171.09 169.19 43.88 5.92 218.99 1233.81 139.04 17.23 1390.08

 INDIAN CROP CATEGORY WISE : 2019

MONTH
NORTH INDIA SOUTH INDIA ALL INDIA



CTC ORTH GREEN TOTAL CTC ORTH GREEN TOTAL CTC ORTH GREEN TOTAL

APR 61.97 8.04 0.46 70.47 10.84 2.82 0.36 14.02 72.81 10.86 0.82 84.49

MAY 99.60 11.48 1.25 112.33 17.35 4.16 0.48 21.99 116.95 15.64 1.73 134.32

JUN 109.94 14.18 1.43 125.55 19.57 4.83 0.59 24.99 129.51 19.01 2.02 150.54

JUL 138.03 14.69 1.79 154.51 17.21 4.01 0.50 21.72 155.24 18.70 2.29 176.23

AUG 141.20 14.54 1.72 157.46 11.55 2.89 0.33 14.77 152.75 17.43 2.05 172.23

SEP 153.88 13.28 1.74 168.90 12.33 3.97 0.60 16.90 166.21 17.25 2.34 185.80

OCT 141.67 8.97 1.17 151.81 19.41 5.10 0.74 25.25 161.08 14.07 1.91 177.06

NOV 112.71 4.16 0.87 117.74 16.44 4.55 0.76 21.75 129.15 8.71 1.63 139.49

DEC 46.75 0.94 0.50 48.19 13.94 3.73 0.45 18.12 60.69 4.67 0.95 66.31

JAN 0.03 0.00 0.01 0.04 12.15 3.46 0.41 16.02 12.18 3.46 0.42 16.06

FEB 1.14 0.08 0.02 1.24 10.23 2.60 0.47 13.30 11.37 2.68 0.49 14.54

MAR 30.10 2.07 0.28 32.45 8.73 2.07 0.49 11.29 38.83 4.14 0.77 43.74

TOTAL 1037.02 92.43 11.24 1140.69 169.75 44.19 6.18 220.12 1206.77 136.62 17.42 1360.81

 INDIAN CROP CATEGORY WISE : 2019-20

MONTH
NORTH INDIA SOUTH INDIA ALL INDIA


